Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial 
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as received from Mr. Vijay Singla, (Promoter 
Group) of JTL Industries Limited (“the Company”) in relation to the acquisition of 87,93,428 (Eighty 
Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight) equity shares representing 2.24% 
of the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company on December 1, 2025 by way of Transmission from his 
father Late Sh. Mithan Lal Singla, being nominee. 

You are requested to take the same in your records. 

Thanking You,